higher education
& training BUFFALO CITY

Higher Education and Trafning mcm
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS AND SITE BRIEFING FOR SFP MODULES &
BRACKETS

Kindly see the attached request for quote (RFQ). Quotations should be forwarded to

quotations@bccollege.co.za

Kindly submit the following REQUIRED documents when responding to the RFQ

¢ Signed quotation { quotations not signed will be eliminated)

e Declaration forms (SBD 4, 8 and 9)

e Certified BEE certificate ( 0 points will be awarded for BEE certificates that are not
certified)

¢ Valid Tax Clearance Certificate

e (CSDreport

e Bank Confirmation Letter (not older than 3 months)

o Company registration

¢ Quotations must be detailed as the specification

N. B. Compulsory site briefing session will be held at ICT Department on 27 January 2023
@ 09 Am.

Closing Date: 31 January 2023 at 11:00 Am. No late or hand delivered documents will be
accepted. ONLY EMAILED DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED

Enquiries: Ms Weziwe Gwabavu / Zimkhitha Jikwana

043 704 9241



higher education

& training BUFFALO CITY
L a i T TVET COLLEGE

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

To: Whom It May Concern
Date: 18.01.2023
Request for network SFP Modules and Brackets

Specification for: SFPs and Brackets

Buffalo City Campus invites all suitable and qualified service providers to submit their
quotes for the following Buffalo City TVET College to supply and deliver Meraki Access
SFPs and Brackets for student residence. All service providers must quote according to
the specification. Briefing session is compulsory. Only cisco accredited partners can
quote.

Code Desceiption Qry
MA-SFP-1GB-LX10 Meraki 1000Base LX10 Single-Mode 20
MA-MNT- MR-15 MR-15 indoor AP brackets 10

Please submit the signed quotation

Together with the signed SBD farms,

Certified BBBEE Certificate/Sworn Affidavit,

Tax clearance

Latest Bank Confirmation Letter (Not older than 3 months),
CSD Document/Number.

M. ni
Chief Network Controller




